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Madhav Prasad Gyawali30888291 ADDCATEGORY391066/550 KRam Prasad Gyawali

GOPAL BAHADUR GAHA46479922 ADDCATEGORY87875 ASher Bahadur Gaha

Damodar  Kunwar55051653 ADDCATEGORY62650 ALaxman  Kunwar

Lal Bahadur Khatri60828914 NEWLICENSE839 AChhabilal  Khatri

Birendra  Pachhai63848975 ADDCATEGORY104849 A
Man Bahadur Pachhai
Chhetri

ISHWOR  THAPA64254166 ADDCATEGORY39-01-69-02736 ASHESH BDR THAPA

Raj Kumar Shrestha64962717 ADDCATEGORY383057/4/34 AKul Prasad Shrestha

DHANISHWOR  BHUSAL66234248 ADDCATEGORY403014/252 ATulsi Ram Bhusal

TEKENDRA BAHADUR B.K.68492079 ADDCATEGORY541006/283 AMangale  Kami

HARI  RANA695932110 ADDCATEGORY422030/36346 ABal Bahadur Rana magar

BIMAL  RANA704875611 NEWLICENSE423025/244 ARESH BAHADUR RANA

Nabin  Dangal711372112 ADDCATEGORY01-01-71-05238 ABhes Bahadur Dangal

Gir Bahadur Bitalu731278013 NEWLICENSE391047/242 ASete  Bitalu

PRADIP  ALE735905014 ADDCATEGORY39-01-70-01927 AHum Bahadur Ale

Manu  Gaha736770615 ADDCATEGORY391006/482 AIndra Bahadur Gaha

Mohan Singh Rana754548116 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-01211 AMan Bdr Rana

Dipendra  Kc755365617 NEWLICENSE37095 ATika Bdr Kc

NARENDRA BAHADUR K.C.760783518 NEWLICENSE3177/7993/5624 AShop B. Khatri

Bhesh Raj Budhathoki760978019 NEWLICENSE47884 A
Durga Bahadur
Budhathoki

Prakash  BK766726220 NEWLICENSE511009/86 ANanadalal  BK

Sudhan  Khatri771558421 ADDCATEGORY40-01-72-01822 ARam Bahadur Khatri

Paras  Nepali771988622 ADDCATEGORY41-01-70-05660 AKese  Sarki

KAMAL  PUN772422323 ADDCATEGORY41-01-73-08100 A
SOCHA BAHADUR PUN
MAGAR
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Purna Lal Shreshth783086824 ADDCATEGORY401010/1374 AGyan Prasad Shreshth

Sombir  Bote785400825 ADDCATEGORY39-01-69-06405 AKamal Bahadur Bote

Som Bahadur Sarki786064426 ADDCATEGORY45854 KChura Bahadur Sarki

rom bahadur kanwar786867427 ADDCATEGORY36-01-72-00698 Atulsi  kanwar

Naresh  Nepali786886028 ADDCATEGORY39017308266 ADurge  Sarki

Arun  Rana788056829 ADDCATEGORY42-02-76-04695 ATil Bahadur Rana

Ramesh  Palli792515630 ADDCATEGORY41-01-72-06693 ARenu  Palli

Lokendra  Raut815047631 ADDCATEGORY411057/86132 ADhan Bahadur Raut

Min Bahadur Rana822117132 NEWLICENSE2/3778 ASer Bahadur Rana

Prem Bahadur Rajali826356633 NEWLICENSE54361 AMin Bahadur  Rajali

Pradeep  Gaire827700434 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-10323 ABaburam  Gaire

Aita Bir Thapa859606135 NEWLICENSE24138 AChandra Bahadur Thapa

Hum Bahadur Thapa861360036 NEWLICENSE13257 AChitra Bahadur Thapa

Romlal  Gaha861395937 ADDCATEGORY391015-642 AKul bahadur gaha

rupesh  gaha864922038 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-03166 Aganesh bahadur gaha

laxman  bharati865376139 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-03323 Athaneshwor  bharati

Tulasi  Manandhar866254840 ADDCATEGORY423019-151 Aman bahadur manandhar

Jeevan  Sapkota872236541 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-01012 AShovakhar  Sapkota

Asha  Somai874484042 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-05294 Kman bahadur somai

Kabita  Gyawali886459743 NEWLICENSE393060/366 ABamdev  gautam

Purna  BK886999944 NEWLICENSE422024/597 ABhim Bahadur BK

Basanta  Thapa899565745 NEWLICENSE5922 KJit Bahadur Thapa

Prem Bahadur Bisowkarma906151546 NEWLICENSE95739 A
Krishna Bahadur
Bisowkarma

Pabitra Neupane Aryal909046447 NEWLICENSE422042/565 KSunadar  aryal

BINA  THAPA910440548 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-09747 KJunga Bahadur Thapa

Manjur  Baks912394949 ADDCATEGORY41/01/78/02456 ASete  miya

Pawan  Thapa914431250 NEWLICENSE373003/1535 ASanta Bahadur Thapa
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BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA
MAGAR

920624651 NEWLICENSE49702 A
DHAN BAHADUR
THAPA

Sonu Kumari Sunar923126652 ADDCATEGORY751008/18059 AGauridevi  Sunar

arpan  chhetri924861953 NEWLICENSE37/01-79-11680 Aram prasad chhetri

Punit Bahadur Resmi930450954 ADDCATEGORY39-01-75-07527 ANarayan Bahadur Resmi

Basanta Bahadur Ringjali938244755 NEWLICENSE423021/68 A
Chandra Bahadur
Ringjali

Bishal  Pandey940778056 NEWLICENSE411027/105219 AJit Bahadur pandey

Sandeep  Pandey941372657 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-00222 AChhabi Lal Pandey

Himal  thapa943878558 NEWLICENSE391004/159 Atil bahadur thapa

LAXMI  ROKA KHATRI944116959 NEWLICENSE20198 KKUL BAHADUR ROKA

Sambidhan  Poudel944496560 NEWLICENSE42-01-80-00245 AMitranath  paudel

Manish Kumar Shrestha945747961 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-07767 Amaniram  shrestha

Dhan Bahadur BK949122462 NEWLICENSE67-02-75-02414 ADabale  Kami

Bishnu Bahadur Rajali949739663 NEWLICENSE411018/106138 AMan Bahadur Rajali

BISHNU KUMAR RANA950344264 NEWLICENSE391020/295 AGYAN BAHADUR RANA

Milan  Sinjali950484065 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-00735 Amahon singh sinjali

Rita  Pandey955772166 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-02535 KBhishmani  Pandey

Jiban Kumar Shrestha958972167 NEWLICENSE422046/1193 AKewo bahadur shrestha

Saugat  Shrestha959530168 ADDCATEGORY420374/3686 APurna Bahadur shrestha

Suraj  Reshmi959613569 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-01488 ADhan Bahadur Reshmi

Kamal  Bhattarai961613970 NEWLICENSE10978 ATara prasad bhattarai

Shyam Parsad Regmi961698471 NEWLICENSE6097 AMadhav Sharan Regmi

Dhruba  Bhattrai961738272 NEWLICENSE84681 AJaylal  bhattrai

Arjun  Pokhrel963541973 NEWLICENSE81588 AKamal Prasad Pokhrel

Sanjay  Gaha963685174 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-01909 ASurya Bahadur Gaha

Tilak Bahadur B k965760075 NEWLICENSE888/401005 ATika bahadur sunar

PRAMOD  REGMI966670176 NEWLICENSE422036/35320 ARukmagat  Regmi

Indra Bahadur Sinjali967160877 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-06243 ADev singh Sinjali
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Tara Bahadur Shrestha967519878 NEWLICENSE370/1779 ATop Bahadur Shrestha

samir  bhattarai970693879 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-02414 Akrishna prasad bhattarai

Sumitra  Pata970783180 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-05854 K
Khamba Singh sunari
magar

Saroj Bahadur Aryal971846681 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-04711 ARam Bahadur Aryal

Ramesh  Ghimire974638382 NEWLICENSE41106882057 AGokarna Prasad Ghimire

Mohan Singh Thapa975251683 NEWLICENSE2/6432 ADhan bahadur bayambu

BABU RAM DARJI977588884 NEWLICENSE636 AKul Bahadur Darji

KHUM PRASAD KHANAL978494585 NEWLICENSE422022-1067 AHarilal  Khanal

PURAN  CHILD U981062086 NEWLICENSE39017401057 ADil Bahadur Chidi

UMESH  RANA982773787 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-01475 ARan Bahadur Rana

PUJAN  PANDEY983420088 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-03452 AJagannath  Pandey

KUMAR  GURUNG984977589 NEWLICENSE48284 AKham Bahadur Gurung

DHARMESH  BAGALE985245190 NEWLICENSE42-02-08-01005 APurushottam  Bagale

GURUDATTA  BHATTARAI986546891 NEWLICENSE30752 KChhabilal  Bhattarai

LILIM HANG MADEN989681892 NEWLICENSE01-01-76-00023 Apurna prakash maden

SIMA KUMARI RANA990734893 NEWLICENSE2/3410 K
Resham Bahadur
Mashrangi

ARUN  BHATTARAI991269194 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-01055 AKrishna Lal Bhattarai

CHET BAHAUR ALE993715095 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-05947 ABhim Bahadur  Ale

MANDHAV  GHARTI994444896 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-02439 A
man Bahadur Gharti
Amlekhi

BHABI  GAHA996290097 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-04042 K
Dewan Singh  Gaha
Thapa

PURNA BAHADUR SINJALI996427298 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-00397 AMitra Bahadur Sinjali

BHAKTA BAHADUR DISA998905799 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-08861 Adal bahadur disa

KESHAV  NEPALI9990756100 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-03638 ADal Bahadur Sarki

BASANTA BAHADUR
THAPA CHHETRI

10001998101 NEWLICENSE531018/597 A
Bhoj Bahadur Thapa
Chhetri

RAJINDRA  PAUDEL10014229102 NEWLICENSE35968 AYAGESHWAR  PAUDEL

JANAK  SHRESTHA10015753103 NEWLICENSE39-02-77-01090 ADamodar  Shrestha

SAFAL  GAUTAM10016221104 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-01094 ADinesh  Gautam
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RAMJALAN  RAM10038558105 NEWLICENSE33-01-76-05512 AAkalu Mahara Chamar

GANESH BAHADUR10070078106 ADDCATEGORY39-01-78-07898 AKeshar Shingh Bakabal

PUSHPA  HITAN10078508107 NEWLICENSE39-02-74-05355 KDil Bahadur Hitan

BIJU  SARKI10081414108 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-01273 AGanga Bahadur  Sarki

HIMRAJ  KHATRI10082412109 ADDCATEGORY40-01-74-02538 AKhadka Bahadur  Khatri

BABURAM  BHANDARI10097249110 NEWLICENSE3426 ATIKARAM  BHANDARI

ANITA  SOMAI10111593111 ADDCATEGORY39-01-77-06669 ADhal Bahadur Somai

NABIN  GURUNG10112167112 NEWLICENSE36-01-70-12942 AHasta Bahadur Gurung

KOPILA  KHADKA10120585113 NEWLICENSE501040-36262 ATejindra Bahadur Khadka

KUMAR  SINJALI10128385114 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-00295 APahal Singh Sinjali

CHHOTU  LOHAR10129648115 NEWLICENSE383010/289 ATriveni  Lohar

SAJID  KHAN10132311116 NEWLICENSE45-01-78-03819 AFajal  Khan

BIMAL  NEUPANE10140170117 NEWLICENSE422026/732 AShalik Ram Neupane

NUNU MAYA BAGALE10143075118 NEWLICENSE393025/246 KGir Bahadur Bagale

ANITA  SHAH10144983119 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-02045 KShudarsan  Shah

TIKARAM  NEUPANE10147289120 NEWLICENSE3207 KLAXMIPATI  NEUPANE

KAMAL  RAI10153876121 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-08523 AKrishna Bahadur Rai

PRATIKSHA  KANDEL10161014122 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-02688 KBishnu Prasad Kandel

SHREE PRASAD THAPA10163804123 NEWLICENSE10495/2472 A
Min Bahadur Thapa
Kshetri

KRISH  KAUCHHA10177768124 ADDCATEGORY39-01-80-07424 A
PREM BAHADUR
KAUCHHA

MADHUSUDAN  GHARTI10179151125 NEWLICENSE391055/805 ADOL BAHADUR GHARTI

DLPAK  KARKI10184861126 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-01504 AYam Bahadur Karki

MAINA  THAPA10185381127 NEWLICENSE421062/93148 KDinesh  thapa

BHIM PRASAD BHATTARAI10186884128 NEWLICENSE4471 AShreeballav  Bhattarai

MUSKAN  BAYAMBU10187637129 NEWLICENSE39-02-79-02755 Amanilal  Bayambu

GANESH BAHADUR10194363130 NEWLICENSE59805 AThan Bahadur Pandey

ARJUN  SARKI10203370131 NEWLICENSE411065/69278 ADhane  Sarki
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POOJA  B K10216570132 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08054 KSom Bahadur Kami

ANJANA  KHANAL10217249133 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-00846 AMUMARAM  KHANAL

AAYUSH  KSHETRI10235590134 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-01150 A
DOL BAHADUR
KSHETRI

DIPAK  DHYAR10240321135 NEWLICENSE62-01-72-02823 ABishnu Bahadur Dhyar

MEGH BAHADUR  PANDEY10249473136 NEWLICENSE9826 ADil Bahadur Pandey

AAKASH  KUMAL10255523137 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09532 AChitra Bahadur Kumal

DILIP KUMAR THAPA10256979138 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-06246 A
SANTA BAHADUR
NEPALI

SHANTA  RANA10267985139 NEWLICENSE393063/14 KSurya Bahadur Rana

SONY  SHRESTHA10272405140 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00201 KDolraj  Shrestha

TANK BAHADUR BASYAL10273165141 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00725 ATara Bahadur Basyal

BALKRISHNA  GHIMIRE10275943142 NEWLICENSE10245/4204 Ayagya prasad ghimire

BINOD  KC10277294143 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-03234 A
Purna Bahadur Khatri
Chhetri

NIMA  POKHREL10279398144 NEWLICENSE53-01-75-02191 KRam prasad Jaisi

DHAN BAHADUR SARU10287132145 NEWLICENSE422026/1465 ABhaskar  Saru

PARSHURAM  PANDEY10287559146 NEWLICENSE411029/99723 ADhundiraj  Pandey

SANDESH  RIJAL10289943147 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-04213 ADol Raj Rijal

SHANTI GOTAME NEPALI10290659148 NEWLICENSE422063/193 KMan Bahadur Nepali

BIKUL  LIMBU10291884149 NEWLICENSE01-01-78-02293 ABikram  Limbu

THARKA BAHADUR BAGALE
MAGAR

10297789150 NEWLICENSE393003/167 A
Bir Bahadur Bagale
Magar

BIBEK  SHRESTHA10301506151 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01340 ABadri Prasad Shrestha

SAROJ  GYAWALI10308419152 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-05655 ARam Prasad  Gyawali

KARNA BAHADUR LAMTARI10310185153 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02342 AMin Bahadur Lamtari

PUJA  PATHAK10328217154 NEWLICENSE422044/660 KTej Prasad Bhattarai

ANTAN  RANA10332970155 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05213 ADIWAN SING  RANA

KRISHNA BAHADUR KUMAL10348743156 NEWLICENSE39/01/80/09926 AKhadak Bahadur Kumal

BIPIN  PACHABHAIYA10351848157 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-07794 A
MAN BAHADUR
PACHABHAIYA MAGAR

BINOSAN  GHARTI10353751158 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-02989 ABimal  Gharti
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Gagan  Chhetri10354516159 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-07127 AShiv Bahadur Chhegtri

RANJIT  RAKSE10357375160 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-06997 ABOM BAHADUR RAKSE

AISHA  BISHWOKARMA10361026161 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-01517 A
Amar Bahadur
Bishwokarma

SAMIR  THAPA10370012162 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-12994 ATilak  Thapa

SITA DEVI BASHYAL10371972163 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-08609 KBishnu Prasad Bashyal

NIRAJ  GAHA10372193164 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-07409 ALok Bahadur Gaha

SUBASH  KARKI10382574165 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-03775 APrem Bahadur  Karki

KHIM BAHADUR TARAMU
MAGAR

10389205166 NEWLICENSE411028/109148 Atikaram  taramu

KHIMA KUMARI THAPA10392223167 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-00422 K
PUNYA BAHADUR
THAPA

YELISA  THAPA10392229168 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-02918 KDIL BAHADUR THAPA

SAMIP  BHUSAL10393827169 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-03951 ASharada prasad Bhusal

ROM BAHADUR KUMAL10396876170 NEWLICENSE40-01-70-02001 ABuddhi Bahadur Kumal

RAMESH  PAUDEL10397379171 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-03959 KChandra Prasad Paudel

ROHAN  THAPA10397894172 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03446 ADhan Bir Thapa

ARJUN PRASAD ACHARYA10401518173 NEWLICENSE20-01-77-00893 Atej prasad acharya

YAMSARI  DISHA10402525174 NEWLICENSE391018/130 KJit Bahadur Disha

YASHU  SARU10402900175 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-05968 ARAM BAHADUR SARU

KRISHNA  GAIRE10408811176 ADDCATEGORY39-01-73-06148 ADol Raj Gaire

BAL KRISHNA LAMTARI10411710177 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01333 A
Tek Bahadur Lamtari
magar

ROSAN  GAHATRAJ10413142178 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-08729 APrem Kumar gahatraj

RUKMAGAT  BASHYAL10413604179 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05291 AShivalal  Bashyal

SUCHANA  PATA10419117180 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09951 KLaxman Pata Magar

BABITA GIRI PURI10425227181 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-06176 Abhuwan  puri

KRISHNA BAHADUR10425859182 NEWLICENSE391047/576 ADal Bahadur  Khamchaki

SAUKAT  ALI10428004183 NEWLICENSE391028763 Aharibur  ramahaman

PUNAM  DARLAMI10432824184 NEWLICENSE372024/77709 KDurga Bahadur Darlami

BHUMISHWAR  NEUPANE10433821185 NEWLICENSE21767 AHiramani  Neupane
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SHIVA  WOSTI10436066186 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-05499 AEk Raj Wosti

KHIM BAHADUR  LAMTARI10444065187 NEWLICENSE3820 ATop Bahadur  Lamtari

DILIP  THAPA10444622188 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02435 ANom Bahadur Thapa

DURGA BAHADUR CHOHAN10444673189 NEWLICENSE391010/633 APurna Bahadur  Chohan

BIJAY BAMREL SARKI10445689190 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-09079 ATika Bahadur Sarki

SUJAN  SHRESTHA10447710191 NEWLICENSE9721 KSurya Prasad  Shrestha

ANUSHA  BHANDARI10450196192 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-00514 KNarayan  Bhandari

SIRJANA  GAIHRE10451044193 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-03291 KDandapani  Gaihre

NAR BAHADUR HINJALI10451366194 NEWLICENSE391047/697 KTil Bahadur Hinjali

DIP PRAKASH DISUWA10451922195 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-01479 AAmar Bahadur Disuwa

KIRAN  ALE MAGAR10452127196 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-04813 ADhan Bahadur Ale Magar

GIR BAHADUR  DARLAMI10454306197 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07094 KNar Bahadur  Darlami

SANDESH UPADHAYA10455000198 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-03359 AKeshav Kuikel Upadhaya

LAXMAN  MALLA10456329199 NEWLICENSE4612 Aman Bahadur  Malla

THAMAN SINGH RESHMI10456707200 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-00197 A
Yam Bahadur Reshmi
magar

DURGA BAHADUR KALUNG10456727201 NEWLICENSE391051/26 KTas Bahadur Kalung

SANTOSH  KUMAL10457123202 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-01788 ABinod  Kumal

BIMAL  THAPA10457376203 NEWLICENSE391004/293 APadam Bahadur  Thapa

MIN BAHADUR GAHA10457419204 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-08960 ATARA BAHADUR GAHA

SUJAN  KOIRALA10458075205 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-03422 AShob Bahadur Koirala

LAXMI  SARU10459341206 NEWLICENSE18423 KTIKARAM  SARU

RAJU  ALE THAPA10459361207 NEWLICENSE14815 ATUK BAHADUR ALE

KUNJAN GAHA MAGAR10459899208 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-03053 A
Doll Bahadur Gaha
Magar

CHHABILAL  BASHYAL10459921209 NEWLICENSE391053/173 A
THANESHWOR
BASHYAL

JIVAN  PAUDEL10460128210 NEWLICENSE50-02-81-00653 A
KHIM BAHADUR
PAUDEL

SAJAN  GARAMJA10460241211 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08148 A
Bhoj Bahadur Garamja
Magar

SHER BAHADUR10460529212 NEWLICENSE393020/211 KGajbir  Lamichhane
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SANTA BAHADUR  SARKI10460604213 NEWLICENSE391013/463 A
PREM BAHADUR
SARKI

DHAN BAHADUR  NEPALI10460629214 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-01165 AYMAN SING SARKI

SUNIL  PARIYAR10461726215 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-00454 ARUK BAHADUR  DARJI

KRISHNA BAHADUR RAI10462653216 NEWLICENSE391012/482 ANain Singh Rai

DEEPAK  BISHOKARMA10462843217 NEWLICENSE391017/1035 A
TEK BAHADUR
BISHOKARMA

CHET BAHADUR RANA10464603218 NEWLICENSE363009/453 K
Yam Bahadur Rana
Magar

UTTAM  HITAN10465300219 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-04109 APadam Bahadur Hitanga

ASBIN  DARLAMI10465315220 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03992 AYam Bahadur Darlami

IROZ  DISHA THAPA10466178221 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06632 K
Padam Bahadur Disha
Thapa

BHUPENDRA  BHATTARAI10467166222 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-07412 KJagannath  Bhattarai

SUVASH  SHRESTHA10469180223 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01914 ALok Prasad Shrestha

DURGA DEVI NEUPANE10471173224 NEWLICENSE18518 KLaxman  Gaudel

SARAN  RANA10472631225 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-04607 ATOP BAHADUR RANA

SANDIP  BHATTARAI10472970226 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-07257 AChet Narayan Bhattarai

PRITHA BAHADUR10473191227 NEWLICENSE411004102393 A
GAGAN BAHADUR
PACHABHAIYA

MAHENDRA10473229228 NEWLICENSE38428 A
Churamani
Bishwakarma

NISHA  PARAJULI10473300229 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03581 KDipak  Parajuli

MOHAN  NAKAL10474407230 NEWLICENSE56-01-74-01438 APurna Bahadur Nakal

LOKPRIYA  PANDEY10474640231 NEWLICENSE422025/896 KTulsi Ram Pandey

GYANU  SARU10474677232 NEWLICENSE391049/1493 KLila Bahadur Saru

ROM BAHADUR CHIDI10475122233 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08771 AKhum Bahadur  Chidi

RAM PRASAD KHANAL10475185234 NEWLICENSE42-02-73-03588 ANarayan Prasad Khadal

BALU  RANA10475728235 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-03020 ATilak  Rana

YADAV SING ALE10475946236 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01039 Areman  ale

DIPAK  THAPA10475966237 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-02385 ASanta Bahadur Thapa

MANISHA  BUDHATHOKI10476153238 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02261 K
Dhan Bahadur
Budhathoki

MAHENDRA KUMAR SUNAR10477209239 NEWLICENSE411037/80514 AUday Bahadur Sunar
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RABINA  GAHA SINGH10477705240 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-00535 KParbat Singh  Rana

JANAM  KHAMCHA10478180241 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00779 AJeevan Kumar Khamcha

MANISHA  DARLAMI10479710242 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01511 KHUM BAHADUR GAHA

UMESH  GURUNG10480664243 NEWLICENSE422047/231 ATan Bahadur Gurung

LIL BAHADUR MASARANGI10480749244 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-05871 A
YAMAN SING
MASARANGI

SITA GHARTI BUDHA10481011245 NEWLICENSE502055-11978 KHarka Bahadur Gharti

SUSMITA  GHARTI10481026246 NEWLICENSE50-02-74-00509 Klal Bahadur Gharti

SWASTIKA  BHANDARI10481121247 NEWLICENSE36-06-74-06043 KSher Bahadur  Bhandari

SANTOSH  BARAL10481298248 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09752 A
NETRA BAHADUR
BARAL

SHYAM BAHADUR ALE10481745249 NEWLICENSE391006/395 ADhan Bahadur Ale

BUDDHI BAHADUR THAPA10481808250 NEWLICENSE22260 ADevi Lal Thapa

KIRAN  BHATTARAI10482072251 NEWLICENSE36-01-81-05056 AHari Prasad Bhat

PRATIK  RANA10482998252 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-04472 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR
RANA

HOM BAHADUR THAPA10484488253 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02852 A
KISAN BAHADUR
THAPA

MAMATA  THAPA10484707254 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-06026 KManoj  Thapa

TEK BAHADUR RANA10485614255 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-06611 KDan Bahadur Rana

SHIRISH  BHANDARI10486430256 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06858 ATara Prasad Bhandari

HEM RAJ UPADHYAY10486632257 NEWLICENSE70-01-81-01548 A
DEB PRASAD
UPADHYAY

TEK BAHADUR DARLAMI10487754258 NEWLICENSE393047/32 A
BEL BAHADUR
DARLAMI

SITA CHAPAGAI BASYAL10487796259 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-03733 KHEMRAJ  CHAPAGAI

PARTIMA  B K10488672260 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-05761 K
JHAMAN BAHADUR
KAMI

DAN MAYA THAPA LAMA10489193261 NEWLICENSE393013/374 K
DHARMA BAHADUR
THAPA

MANIRAM  DHENGA10490268262 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03811 ADal Bahadur Dhenga

PUJAN  SARU10491176263 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03160 A
CHANDRA BAHADUR
SARU

KESH BAHADUR10491718264 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-01358 A
Gagan Bahadur
Khangaha

MILAN  PACHABHAIYA10491813265 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-06191 A
tika Bahadur
Pachabhaiya

BINOD  RUCHAL10492206266 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01462 A
CHANDRA SING
RUCHAL
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GYAN PRASAD10493739267 NEWLICENSE14940 KMeghnath  Lamichhane

INDRA BAHADUR SINGJALI10493887268 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02564 A
Yam Bahadur nepali
sarki

MANISH  SARKI10493928269 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-02393 KUdaya Bahadur Sarki

CHURAMANI  DUBE10494358270 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-01725 Auma kanta  debe

DHAN BAHADUR UCHAI10495283271 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-00248 ABhim Bahadur Uchai

SURESH  SARU10495843272 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-06518 ATIKA BAHADUR SARU

YAM KALA  MANANDHAR10497804273 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-02183 K
PADAM KUMAR
SHRESTHA

PUJA  BHANDARI10498906274 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-02466 KSurya  Bhandari

MOHAMMAD IRFAN10501303275 NEWLICENSE37-06-77-02630 Akamruddin  musalman

NOM BAHADUR DARLAMI10501624276 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-03244 ADhan Bahadur Darlami

MAYA  RESHMI PUN10501842277 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-00244 KDurga Bahadur Reshmi

CHANDRA BAHADUR10502569278 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-06730 ARem Bahadur  Thapa

GITA  BASHYAL NEUPANE10503119279 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-05431 Kchabi LAL NEUPANE

NARAYAN  PARAJULI10504844280 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-02066 ABiniram  Parajuli

KAMAL PRASAD NEPAL10504878281 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-07288 ARAM LAL NEPAL

JABED ALAM MUSALMAN10504892282 NEWLICENSE38-01-068-14080 AAtiullah  Musalman

SAMICHHA  SHRESTHA10504973283 NEWLICENSE42-02-79-01170 KBen Narayan Shrestha

GUN MAYA SHRESTHA10504982284 NEWLICENSE42-02-80-03250 KJham Lal Shrestha

KABITA  BK10505009285 NEWLICENSE422019/38121 Kyeb BAHADUR Sunar

SAMJHANA  BHUJEL10505024286 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-07467 KPrem Bahadur Gharti

SARITA  KHAREL NEUPANE10505096287 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-05265 KSUBAKHAR  KHAREL

BISHAL  RANA10505135288 NEWLICENSE43-01-79-09959 ADurga Bahadur Rana

DIPAK  PANDE MAGAR10505188289 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08353 K
DAN BAHADUR PANDE
MAGAR

SUGAM  SHRESTHA10505272290 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03230 AChandra Man Shrestha

ARWINA  THAPA CHHETTRI10505388291 NEWLICENSE41-01-69-00239 Kprem Bahadur Thapa

PREM SHAMSER THAPA10505427292 NEWLICENSE422042/363 ALil Bahadur Thapa

TAL BAHADUR  THAPA10505463293 NEWLICENSE422028/33869 KBhum Bahadur Thapa
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TEJ BAHADUR BAGALE10505502294 NEWLICENSE45886 A
HARSH BAHADUR
BAGALE

ANJANA  RAWAT10505546295 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03868 KDIL BAHADUR  RAWAT

TIL BAHADUR RAJALI10505589296 NEWLICENSE1598/710 AOm Bahadur Rajali

KRISHNA KUMARI PANDEY10505789297 NEWLICENSE40027 KSher Prasad Pandey

BASHU DEV GYAWALI10505879298 NEWLICENSE411022/82825 A
Tanku Prasad
upadhyaya  Gyawali

DHRUBARAJ  PANDE10505961299 NEWLICENSE381005-35549 AKhimlal  Pande

SURENDRA  BK10506047300 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-01514 ATHAM BAHADUR KAMI

PITAMBER  KUMAL10506193301 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-05383 ABhim Bahadur Kumal

KESHARI  THAPA10506330302 NEWLICENSE422030/954 KPadam Bahadur Thapa

PADAM BAHADUR RANA10506424303 NEWLICENSE43894 ANAR BAHADUR  RANA

NAWARAJ  GAIRE10506457304 NEWLICENSE2/3642 A
BHUBANESWAR
GAIRE

UMESH  BARAGHARE10506493305 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-01570 A
Nir Bahadur Baraghare
Magar

SUSHMITA  RANA10506938306 NEWLICENSE422041-2/288 KDal Bahadur Rana

RAJESH  SUNAR10507000307 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-09172 ASher Bahadur Sunar

RAM TAHAL THARU10507046308 NEWLICENSE14746 ATheman  Tharu

SARITA  GAIRE10507101309 NEWLICENSE391025/297 KDAN BAHADUR NEPALI

KHIL BAHADUR RESHMI10507244310 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-03108 Akarna Bahadur Reshmi

SHREYA  KUNWAR10507338311 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-02645 KSHIMU  KUNWAR

SANJILA  THAPA10507373312 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-03314 KDipendra  Bista

PRASHANT  SURYABANSHI10507397313 NEWLICENSE411051/75060 A
Shanta Bahadur
Suryabanshi

KHADKA BAHADUR
KHAPTARI THAPA

10507428314 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-01300 A
Thag Bahadur Khaptari
Thapa

SUDARSAN  SHREES10507477315 NEWLICENSE50-02-82-00012 AKrishna  Shrees

TUK BAHADUR RESHMI10507630316 NEWLICENSE391018/160 AMAN SING RESHMI

TIKARAM  BHANDARI10507643317 NEWLICENSE4/419 AROMNATH  BHANDARI

SUNIL  BUCHA10507655318 NEWLICENSE413014/814 AMEGHRAJ  BUCHA

LAXMAN  KHADKA10507674319 NEWLICENSE28979 A
SHER BAHADUR
KHADKA

BISHNU  KHADKA10507692320 NEWLICENSE413016/414 K
HUM BAHADUR
CHHETRI
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PUSHPA  GYAWALI10507709321 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-14772 KTEJ PRASAD GYAWALI

RABINA  BHANDARI10507725322 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-01155 K
KRISHNA PRASAD
BHANDARI

BIKRAM  PALLI10507802323 NEWLICENSE42-02-73-00334 A
BISHNU BAHADUR
PALLI

BISHNU  DAMAI10508696324 NEWLICENSE391028/740 KSANTA BHADUR DAMAI

SONI  SHRESTHA10508710325 NEWLICENSE43-01-79-10007 KRoshna Kumar Shrestha

DALI MAYA THAPA10508739326 NEWLICENSE422028/16 K
Prem Bahadur Palli
Magar

NARAYAN  BHANDARI10508749327 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-03887 APurna Bahadur Bhandari

JIBAN  KOIRALA10508792328 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-02195 AToyanath  Koirala

DELRAJ  PANGENI10508816329 NEWLICENSE19832 AJag Prasad Pangeni

SUSHAN  DARJI10508840330 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-01885 AIndra Bahadur  Darji

CHHABILAL  SUNAR10508913331 NEWLICENSE23393 ATEK BAHADUR SUNAR

BIRAJ  SHRESTHA10508940332 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-08188 AKrishna Prasad Shrestha

TULASA  TIWARI10509021333 NEWLICENSE422046/670 KDharmagat  Tiwari

JAYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY10509071334 NEWLICENSE38-06-74-02016 KManiram  Tharu

PURNA BAHADUR THAPA10509159335 NEWLICENSE
11848-
arghakhanchi Abahadur  thapa

SARITA  BHATTARAI10509461336 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-05177 KBhupendra  Bhattarai

YAMUNA  KHANAL10509486337 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-03616 KNama Raj Marasini

BIMALA  SIGDEL10509516338 NEWLICENSE3118105 KUMANATH  PANDEY

SUNDAR  PARAJULI10509568339 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-01142 AChiranjibi  Parajuli

CHITRA BAHADUR SOMAI10509608340 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-01505 AKul Bahadur Somai

TAN BAHADUR THAPA10509721341 NEWLICENSE39-02-81-03372 AMukta Bahadur Thapa

MOHAN SINGH DARLAMI10509750342 NEWLICENSE1090 AMan Bahadur Darlami

AMRITA  THAPA MAGAR10509768343 NEWLICENSE391028/699 KKeshar Bahadur Darlami

ASMITA  BHATTARAI10509841344 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-02286 Kishwor  Tiwari

MENUKA  NEUPANE10509855345 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-08849 KIshwori  Neupane

SUMAN  KHANAL10509884346 NEWLICENSE39-02-73-00643 AKASHIRAM  KHANAL

YAM BAHADUR BARGHARE10509909347 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-11729 A
KESH BAHADUR
BARGHARE
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SARMILA  THAPA SUNARI10509965348 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-01885 KShiva Bahadur Saru

TIKARAM  PANDEY10509989349 NEWLICENSE26074-Gulmi Kpadampani  pandey

SUMAN  SUNAR10510062350 NEWLICENSE52-01-72-00973 AHimlal  Sunar

SHUSMA  SHRESTHA10510089351 NEWLICENSE89235 KYagya Parsad Shrestha

SHIVA BAHADUR SARKI10510161352 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-01754 ALok Bahadur Sarki

DIPAK  SHRESTHA10510265353 NEWLICENSE411021/96595 AJay Prasad Shrestha

YASHODA  SHRESTHA10510289354 NEWLICENSE40-01-81-02351 KDevi Prasad Shrestha

SUDDU NISAD KEWAT10510365355 NEWLICENSE371004/27386 A
Ram Awadh Nishad
kewat

KAMALPATI  NEUPANE10510394356 NEWLICENSE12608 AHarilal  Neupane

MOHIT GHARTI  MAGAR10510407357 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-10195 A
Top Bahadur  Gharti
magar

DILA KUMARI BHATTARAI10510448358 NEWLICENSE513047/120 KSomnath  Bhattarai

SUBHAKHAR SHARMA10510488359 NEWLICENSE109 KKhageshor  Kafle

PEMA  KAFLE10510515360 NEWLICENSE513035/7 KChhabilal  Kafle

KHAGENDRA BAHADUR10510628361 NEWLICENSE513002/281. AKrishna Bahadur Darji

OM BAHADUR  THAPA10510707362 NEWLICENSE391038-840 ABOM BAHADUR THAPA

SUDIP  SHRESTHA10510756363 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-01446 A
CHANDRA PRASAD
SHRESTHA

ARJUN BAHADUR KOIRALA10510778364 NEWLICENSE46165 A
KRISHNA BAHADUR
CHHETRI

KHEMANANDA  ADHIKARI10510791365 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-00216 A
GANGADHAR
ADHIKARI

SUMAN  MAGAR10510822366 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-07352 AKishor Kumar Magar

SIMA  BK10511039367 NEWLICENSE250 KDurga Bahadur Bk

BISHAL  TIMILSINA10511051368 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-11061 KGIRIRAJ  TIMILSINA

BIBEK ADAI MAGAR10511055369 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-10282 A
BASANTA KUMAR ADAI
MAGAR

NARAYAN  POKHAREL10511134370 NEWLICENSE63422 ABUDHIRAM  POKHAREL

TEK BAHADUR CHAUHAN10511145371 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-04339B AKumbha Singh Chauhan

AMAN  BHUSAL10511173372 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-04710 ADurga  Bhusal

ROSHAN  THAPA MAGAR10511271373 NEWLICENSE51-02-81-01020 AHUM BAHADUR  THAPA

REMAN SING THAPA10511706374 NEWLICENSE12020 KGambar Sing Thapa
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KHAGA RAJ BASHYAL10511767375 NEWLICENSE54520 KTanka Natha  Bashyal

BHABI CHAN THAPA10511838376 NEWLICENSE33131 ABhoj Bahadur Thapa

SHER BAHADUR  RANA10511886377 NEWLICENSE6533 KRAN Bahadur  Rana

BUDDHI SAGAR JAISI10511947378 NEWLICENSE4901 KPunnu Prasad  Jaisi

ITSA  BOGATI10511982379 NEWLICENSE 42-02-76 -03243 KDEV BAHADUR BOGATI

RABIN  DHAKAL10512021380 NEWLICENSE36-01-78-00317 AParshuram  Dhakal

SAMIR AHAMAD NAU10512245381 NEWLICENSE37-06-79-00423 KSarajudin  Nau

SAMIR AHAMAD NAU10512276382 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-10543 AAkbal  Ahamad

RADHIKA  PANDEY10512326383 NEWLICENSE411011/109118 KKosal Bahadur  Karki

DAL BAHADUR10512396384 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-03167 A
Padam Bahadur
Bishwokarma

YAMUNA  CHAUDHARY10512425385 NEWLICENSE46065 KDashii  Chaudhary

CHABILAL  BISHOKARMA10512484386 NEWLICENSE16508 AKim Bahadur Bishokarma

DEVI BAHADUR KARKI10512548387 NEWLICENSE391/049 ANar Bahadur Karki

BIKRAM  GAIRE10512574388 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-03316 Asurya  Gaire

ASMITA  BAGALE MAGAR10512634389 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-04955 K
Gobinda Bahadur
Bagale

HIMAL  KANDEL10512662390 NEWLICENSE41-01-71-04498 AMadhab  Kandel

CHAKRA BAHADUR  RANA10512683391 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-04607 ATek Bahadur  Rana

OM PRASAD  KHANAL10512712392 NEWLICENSE8/2862 Abala nanda Khanal

DOLRAJ  BK10512733393 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07416 A
NUN BAHADUR
BISHWOKARMA

MANOJ  RANA10512806394 NEWLICENSE39-01-70-03316 Achandra sing rana

ANISH  KHATRI10512837395 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01046 ARAM BAHADUR KHATRI

RANJU  GURUNG10512865396 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00034 K
YAN BAHADUR
GURUNG

ROSHANI  SANKHI10512898397 NEWLICENSE36-01-81-02142 KRAMESH  SANKHI

TOP BAHADUR THAPA10512925398 NEWLICENSE41-21-76-00708 ADhan bahadur thapa

BASUNDHARA  POKHAREL10513031399 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-01858 K
Chandra Bahadur
Pokharel

NETRA PRASAD NEUPANE10513072400 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-00423 ABASANTA  NEUPANE

NANI MAYA RANA10513106401 NEWLICENSE32981 KMan Bahadur Thapa
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BINITA  RANA KUNWAR10513132402 NEWLICENSE1/567 KDeepak  Kunwar

HUM BAHADUR RANA10513149403 NEWLICENSE
39-01-81-10034
PALPA AJAMAN SING RANA

ABHISHEK  GURUNG10513312404 NEWLICENSE41-01-82-07439 A
DAN BAHADUR
GURUNG

TULASI RAM PANDEY10513331405 NEWLICENSE422023/36209 AKASHIRAM  PANDEY

BISHNU  THAPA10513370406 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-01038 ARana Bahadur Thapa

KARNA BAHADUR10513450407 NEWLICENSE17733 KBhoj Bahadur Baidawar

AAYUSH  RANA10513471408 NEWLICENSE42-02- 80-01204 ABharat Bahadur Rana

BHAGAWATI  GHIMIRE10513527409 NEWLICENSE372027/65823 KGopal  Kharal

SHREE MAYA RANA10513537410 NEWLICENSE371023/37756 K
SHER BAHADUR
THAPASARU

KRISHNA PRASAD KANDEL10513575411 NEWLICENSE7947 KLalmadi  Kandel

BIMOCHAN CHIDI THAPA10513601412 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-05949 A
AANANDA PARSAD
CHIDI THAPA

SITA  PANDEY10513844413 NEWLICENSE401006/936 KYuva Raj Pandey

SAMSULHAK  MIYA10513851414 NEWLICENSE1725/3204 Akarim  Miya

RESHAM  SARKI10513870415 NEWLICENSE411076/99734 Ashiba  sharki

GANESH  KOIRALA10513935416 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-09832 KDIL BAHADUR KOIRALA

KHIM BAHADUR  GC10513961417 NEWLICENSE13515 AMitra Bahadur  GC

SUNIL  DARLAMI10513987418 NEWLICENSE401041/1995 ATara Bhadur Darlami

PAWAN  KHATRI10514008419 NEWLICENSE14607 ADIL BAHADUR KHATRI

PRATIMA  NEUPANE10514044420 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-03935 KTikaram  Neupane

JYOTHI  G C10514076421 NEWLICENSE18718 KOm Bahadur G c

SUJATA  ACHARYA REGMI10514090422 NEWLICENSE39-02-75-00196 KPramod  Regmi

SANTOSH  MC10514128423 NEWLICENSE55612 ADurna Bahadur MC

ROSHAN  KC10514151424 NEWLICENSE53-01-70-03605 AKrishna Bahadur  Khatri

MAHESH  PANDEY10514173425 NEWLICENSE403006/1575 AThakur Prasad Pandey

TARA PRASAD KAFLE10514195426 NEWLICENSE34375 Atil prasad kafle

BISHNU  PURI10514250427 NEWLICENSE22 AGupta Raj Puri

SABITRA  GIRI10514273428 NEWLICENSE513030/64 KGuptaraj  Giri
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GOMA  GAUTAM10514305429 NEWLICENSE411060-103893 ATop Narayan Gautam

SHIVA SHANKAR GHARTI10514341430 NEWLICENSE402199/401038 ABhoj Bahadur Gharti

JENISHA  KHATRI10514367431 NEWLICENSE36-01-75-04401 KBal Bahadur Khatri

DHAN BAHADUR SUNARI10514398432 NEWLICENSE401038/2316 AMukta Bahadur Sunari

JIB LAL MARASINI10514433433 NEWLICENSE1323 KShobhakhar  Marasini

SURAJ  SUNAR10514455434 NEWLICENSE53-01-69-04036 AChyadare  Sunar

SHOVA KHANAL ADHIKARI10514483435 NEWLICENSE4243839 KDOLRAJ  ADHIKARI

HARI NARAYAN10514532436 NEWLICENSE10/1361 AJhoki  Tharu

RITU  SHAHI10514564437 NEWLICENSE42-02-81-00194 KLob Bahadur  Shahi

SUSMA  KHAND SHAHI10514592438 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-01865 KSom Bahadur Khand

LAL BAHADUR GURUNG10514619439 NEWLICENSE10891 K
TEK BAHADUR
GURUNG

TOIAB ALI MUSALMAN10514649440 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-02208 A
makbool hasan
musalman

KHADAK BAHADUR  THAPA10514803441 NEWLICENSE86514 AGaj Bahadur  Thapa

CHHABILAL  GHARTI10514849442 NEWLICENSE2-7186 A
Sher Bahadur Gharti
Magar

SUSHANT  MASRANGI10514865443 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-07785 A
Dil Bahadur Masrangi
Magar

LILA RAJ BASYAL10514924444 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-05959 Amitra lal basyal

GHANSHYAM  BASYAL10514940445 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-10840 Amitra lal basyal

DIL KUMARI   RANA THAPA10514996446 NEWLICENSE2066 KDil Bahadur  Rana

MANISHA  KAMI10515094447 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-06624 KSanta Bahadur Kami

BINA BELBASE  SHRESTHA10515312448 NEWLICENSE3801069-23423 KBishnu Prasad  Belbase

USHADEVI  SHARMA10515365449 NEWLICENSE501022/6532 ANarayan Datta Sharma

HARI KUMAR CHAUDHARY
THARU

10515408450 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-00068 ARam Krishna Chaudhary

SANTOSH  THAPA10515452451 NEWLICENSE37-01-73-04134 KMan Bahadur Thapa

AALOK THAPA MAGAR10515514452 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-03277 A
DURGA BAHADUR
THAPA

SANDIP GHARTI CHHETRI10515547453 NEWLICENSE411057-74264 Anar singha gharti chhetri

BHOJ BAHADUR DISHA10515585454 NEWLICENSE2/390 A
PURNA BAHADUR
DISHA

INDRA BAHADUR PEMI10515620455 NEWLICENSE411018/10718 A
PURNA BAHADUR
PEMI
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DURGESH  MALLAH10515683456 NEWLICENSE37-01-72-00976 A
RAJENDRA PRASAD
MALLAH

LILA  JARGHA10515712457 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01476 KDan Bahadur  Jargha

BHUPIN  JARGHA10515725458 NEWLICENSE39-02-82-02480 ADan Bahadur Jargha

CHANDRA BAHADUR10515746459 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-07977 KBAL SINGH DARLAMI

HEMA  CHOHAN10515838460 NEWLICENSE373002/829 KBhim Bahadur  Chohan

KAMAL  THAPA10515865461 NEWLICENSE35142 A
SHER BAHADUR
THAPA

SHALIK RAM PANDEY10515913462 NEWLICENSE228 Knandaram  pandey

MADHAV  BHUSAL10515937463 NEWLICENSE382080-24270 AHiranya Prasad  Bhusal

SITA  GC10515955464 NEWLICENSE38-02-74-05815 KKaman Singh Gc

ASMITA  BASNET10515987465 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-05008 K
BHESH BAHADUR
BASNET

DAL BAHADUR RESHMI10516042466 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-06640 K
Jit Bahadur Reshmi
Thapa

SAFAL  SHRESTHA10516077467 NEWLICENSE421062/1/83 Achet prasad shrestha

AITAMAN  TAMANG10516120468 NEWLICENSE12563-044/45 Kmlangsing  Tamang

MANIS  RAUNIYAR10516155469 NEWLICENSE373065/127 ASukhlal  Rauniyar

SOM BAHADUR GAHA10516175470 NEWLICENSE2/1658 ADIL BAHADUR GAHA

NIM BAHADUR  BARAL10516183471 NEWLICENSE59921 KMAN SING BARAL

RASHMI  BHANDARI10516213472 NEWLICENSE411047/104906 KSamundra  Basyal

SANJAY  B  K10516221473 NEWLICENSE40-01-70-028110 A
GYAN BAHADUR
BISWOKARMA

ASHIK  LAMICHHANE10516248474 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-08212 ATHAKUR BAHADUR B K

BINA  KOIRALA10516294475 NEWLICENSE422023/219 K
PURNA BAHADUR
BHATTARAI

DILARAM  BHATTARAI10516351476 NEWLICENSE1315 KDhanapati  Bhattarai

MANJU  KARKI10516371477 NEWLICENSE44474' KTEJ BAHADUR KARKI

SUNIL KUMAR BOMREL10516372478 NEWLICENSE372027/63877 AAnanta Bahadur  Sarki

SARITA  BHANDARI10516402479 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-06995 KKHIMANANDA  KHARAL

AMAR BAHADUR M C10516418480 NEWLICENSE533013/29 AHer Bahadur  Mahatara

DORNA KESHAR10516433481 NEWLICENSE391057/24 A
SAMMAR BAHADUR
SURYABANSHI

SITA BASNET RAYAMAJHI10516487482 NEWLICENSE413011-187 KRaj Kumar Rayamajhi

Page 18 of 19
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 08-Jan-2026

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 07/Jan/2026

:

:

ALLCategory :

TMSO PALPAOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

MADAN  POKHEREL10516514483 NEWLICENSE531020/574 AJagannath  Pokherel

ROMLAL  SHAHI10516536484 NEWLICENSE531020/2 ASuklal  Shahi

ANURAG  KHADKA10516581485 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06713 ADeepak  Khadka

KRISHNA PRASAD10516705486 NEWLICENSE3993/2895 AHIRALAL  SHRESTHA

NABRAJ  SARU10516744487 NEWLICENSE393050/297 ASher Bahadur Saru

SHOV BAHADUR KC10516841488 NEWLICENSE2146/1607/044 ANamdev  Kc

KESHAB  ACHARYA10516852489 NEWLICENSE612/401013 ASiblal  Acharya

SITA  NEUPANE KHANAL10516864490 NEWLICENSE422044/987 K
KUSHMAKHAR
NEUPANE

NARAYAN BAHADUR10516877491 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-01298 ABishnu Bahadur Godar

NAYANSING  DARLAMI10516897492 NEWLICENSE391064/308' A
GUN BAHADUR
DARLAMI

MADAN  DARLAMI10516908493 NEWLICENSE393064/48' A
GUN BAHADUR
DARLAMI

GOVINDA  THARU10516926494 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-11503 ALAXMAN  THARU

SUMAN GAIRE KHATRI10516948495 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-11503 ALIL BAHADUR KHATRI

NARAYAN  ROKAHA10516966496 NEWLICENSE391035/110 ADal Bahadur  Sarki
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BINOD  SHRESTHA10468741497 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02242 APuran Prasad Shrestha

AYUSH  THAPA10479505498 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-05485 AGanga Bahadur   Thapa

SAMJHANA SHREES10481683499 NEWLICENSE41-23-74-00029 KDev Bahadur Shrees

MAHENDRA BISHWAKARMA
GHIMIRE

10490782500 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-07944 A
Tul Bahadur
Bishwakarma

BIKRAM  NEUPANE10493265501 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-02076 ALaxman  Neupane

BHIM BAHADUR   THAPA10501415502 NEWLICENSE38738 ASurya Bahadur  Thapa
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